® Technical Specifications
FM656
® INSTRUMENTS, LLC.
Product Data Sheet
PDS-656
2021-01-09
TigermagEP
Obstructionless

Note: Remote enclosure shown for meters shipped after July '16
Please call factory for dimensions shipped July '16 and before
How to Order a TigermagEP
Table 1: Base Model Number
FM656 - Flanged Tigermag
Table 2: Size
AA - 0.1" OA - 0.25" OB - 0.375" OD - 0.5" OF - 1" OG - 1.5" 02 - 2"
OH - 2.5" 03 - 3" 04 - 4" 06 - 6" 08 - 8" 10 - 10" 12 - 12"
14 - 14" 16 - 16" 18 - 18" 20 - 20" 24 - 24" 30 - 30" etc.
Table 3: Liner Material
1 - Hard Rubber (1-72") 5 - Polyurethane (2-72")
6 - Ceramic1 (0.1-4") 8 - FEP (0.25-48")
A - Polyurethane for potable water (2-72")
Table 4: Electrode Material
1 - 316 SS 2 - Hastelloy C 3 - 316 SS BN
4 - Titanium 5 - Tantalum 6 - Fused Pt: Ceramic Liners
7 - Platinum: Other Liners 8 - Zirconium 9 - Monel
0 - Tungsten Carbide B - HastC BN D - Titanium BN
E - Tantalum BN G - Platinum BN H - Zirconium BN
I - Monel BN
Table 5: Flange Rating
1 - AWWA Cl D (150#) 3 - AWWA Cl F (300#) A - ANSI B16.5 Cl 150
B - ANSI B16.5 Cl 300 C - ANSI B16.5 Cl 400 D - ANSI B16.5 Cl 600
S - Tri-Clamp (Sanitary)
Table 6: Transmitter
F - Integral NEMA 4X encl.
G - Integral NEMA 4X encl. Battery Operated
0 - Integral NEMA 7 encl.
1 - Remote NEMA 7 encl. encl., 15ft Cable
2 - Remote NEMA 7 encl. encl., 15ft Cable, Perm. Sub
3 - Remote NEMA 7 encl. encl., 15ft Cable, Acc. Sub
4 - Remote NEMA 7 encl. encl., 15ft Cable, Direct Burial
5 - Remote NEMA 4X encl. encl., 15ft Cable
6 - Remote NEMA 4X encl. encl., 15ft Cable, Acc. Sub
7 - Remote NEMA 4X encl. encl., 15ft Cable, Direct Burial
8 - Remote NEMA 4X encl. encl., 15ft Cable, Perm. Sub
Table 7: Power3
0 - 77-265 VAC 1 - 12-60 VDC
Table 8: Options
HART, Modbus, RS485, RS232
High Temperature Coils (Req Over 266°F)
Hot Tap Removable Electrodes (4"+)
Removable Electrodes (4"+)
Add Cable (15ft - 300ft)
Relay for Fault and Flow Alarms
Model Size Liner Electrode Flange Transmitter Power
FM656 24 8 7 A 5 1
1. Ceramic Liner not available in the following sizes: 0.375" or 2.5" 3. FM approval is up to 120V
® INSTRUMENTS, LLC.
Standard Specifications
Accuracy:
Temp Effect:
Full Scale Ranges:
Repeatability:
Electrodes:
Liner:
0.1" - 0.25": ±1% of flow (1fps - 33fps)
0.5" - 72": ±0.5% of flow (1fps - 33fps) (±0.25% of flow available upon request)
±0.025% FS/°C
From 0fps - 3fps to 0fps - 33fps
±0.1% of full scale
316 SS Standard (others available)
Hard Rubber, Polyurethane, Ceramic, FEP/PTFE, Polyurethane- liner for potable water certified to NSF61
Outputs: 1) Isolated analog 4mA - 20mA DC into 800 Ohms